pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FEB 2 1 2018

Ms. Loriann Putzier, COO

Tithonus Butler, LP

c/o Integracare Corporation

6600 Brooktree Court, Suite 1000

Wexford, Pennsylvania 15080

RE: Newhaven Court at Clearview

100 Newhaven Lane
Butler, Pennsylvania 16001
Certificate #: 423460

Dear Ms. Putzier:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
September 13, 2017 and September 14, 2017, of the above facility, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
License Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and ali of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of HMuman Services Licensing
625 Farster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA Y120 ] 717.783.3670 | F 717.782.5662 | www.dhs state pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 65 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 14
PCH Name: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW License Numbar: 423486
Address: 100 NEWHAVEN LANE, BUTLER, PA 16001 County: Buller
Administrator: Gary Renwick Region: WEST

L.egal Entity Namo: TITHONUS BUTLER LP

Legal Entity Address: 6600 BROOKTREE COURT SUITE 1000, WEXFORD, PA 15090

Certificate(s) of Oecupancy
czLpP

05/05/1996
L&l

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: § Total Daily Staff: 128 Waking Staff: 96

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Dockot Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reuason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
Q9312047 Marini, Michael; Grace, Desmond; Flinner-Alman, Lisa
G9/14/2017: Marini, Michael; Grace, Desmond,; Flinner-Alman, Lisa

Qff-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Detalls
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 115 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residenls Served; 97 Recelve Supplemental Security iIncome: O
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: Yes Are 80 Years of Age or Older: 86

Area; Memory Care Have Mantal ilness: O

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: 18 Have an intellectual Disabliity; 1

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobillty Need: 31

if applicable: 14
Have a Physical Disabllity: 0

Number of Current Hospice Residents: &

Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 25




Pago 2 of 14

Victation Roport; 42346 - 09132017 - Marini, Michaal
PCH Name: MEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW L

1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600 e D R
2600.17 - Resldent records shall be confidential, and, except in emergencies, may not be accessible lo anyone other than
the resident, the resident's designated person if any, staff persons for the purpose of providing services to the resident,
agents of the Departmenl and the leng-lerm care ombudsman withoul the wrilten consent of the resident, an individual
holding the resldant's power of atlorney for health care or heallh carg proxy or a resident's dosignated person, or if a courl

ordars disclosure.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 8-13-17 al 11:47 Al, an assignment sheel thal Inchided residents’ names, allergies, and dists was unlocked, unallendad and
acgossibie In a2 hutch drawer in the Birch Nelghborhood common area.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages us rccessncy, Remember that you must sign and date any attached papes.)

Inehuda steps lo corract the violelion desciboed ebove and steps ta pravent a similar viokalion from vecuring aguin, Il stops cannct be conplated
Inmodiately, Incltle datos by which e steps will bo camplolad,

Description of the Repair of the Immediale Problem:
* The assignment sheel found in the hutch drawer was immediately removed and the staff were reminded that (his
information cannotl be left unfocked and unattended in common areas.

Detail Action Steps & Systerm Developed to prevent future occurrenca. Include Designated person responsible
with Target dates for completion:

» A Jock has been placed on the hutch drawer to confirm that all Resldent recerdsfinformation is confidential as well as to
ensure that only authorized personnel have access to the drawer per the regulation and policies. See atlached picture.

» Staff training was conducted on 10/25/17 by the Director of Resident Care Services. The training included the re-education
of keeping Resident recordsfinformation confidential and socure 2l all imes as wall as the new procedure regarding the lock
on the hutch drawer, Pleass see atlached training signature sheat.

* All citations found in this violation fo include Regulation 2600.17 were reviewed as pan of the monthly Quality Assurance &
Safety Commilles Meeting on 311/7/17.  See attached minutes.

* A reminder note has been added to the boltom of the Assignment sheats to serve as a reminder to the staff lo ensure
Resident information is kept secure and confidential at ali imes. Please see altached Assignment sheet as an example.

* The Director of Resident Care Services is responsible to ensure this system and protocel stays in place by ensuring that
the hutch drawer Is locked when sicring Resident confidential information.

* The Executive Director and Director of Resident Care Services will monitor regularly.

Repeat Violatfon: No Data(s} of Previous Violatlon(s):

oY
Slgnature of Legal Entily Representativa
{Raguired on EVERY Page) /,/({é.-» ) Z . /"'/)
L T

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Ropresentatlve

\ d Date .
{Raquired on EVERY Pago) Gary Renwick, Executive Director Ao / ]'"13'{ 7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The abovo plan of correction is approvad as of _L_/Q/_/K_ Plan of corrscilon Implementation status as of 2 /10
{Data) GE

Fully Implemented

Partially Implemenied - Adequate Prograss

The ahove plan of correction was approved by %
{Initials)

Parially bmplemented - Inadequate Progress

OO

Not Implemented




Page 3 of 14
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Violatlon Report; 42346 - 00/ 3/2017 - Marin, Michaal Y T
PCH Namo: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW

v £ ! * P Lo A
R I P O I N T RT R I

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 B TR RRALY
2600.101()(7) - Each resident shall have lhe following in the bedreont! An opérdbit Jamp or Glhér source of lighting that
can be turned on at bedside.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 9-14-17, the bed in bedroom #A104 did nol have a source of light Ihat could be Wumed on or off fram Ladside.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION [POC) {Attach pages as necessery. Remember that you must sign and dale any attached pages.)

Inchide staps fo corrad the vielafion dascribed ahove and sleps o prevent e siniifar viotation from accurdng agaln. f staps cannol bo complotad
immedialely, invluds datas by which (he sleps wil e complaled,

Description of the Repair of the Immaediate Prollem;

* The resident in A104 is receiving supporive services with hospice care and the bed side (amp and night stand was moved a
few feet from the bad to provide additional seating space for loved ones. The night stand and lamp was immedialely placed
within reach of the resident and In compliance with the regulation.

Cetall Action Steps & System Daveloped to prevent future occurrence. Include Designated person responsible
with Target dates for completion:

r Complete audit of all resident units within the facitity was finalized on 11/3/17 to ensure |hat each resident has an
operable bedside lamp within reach and can be turnad on at bedside.

* Staff training was conducted on 10/25/17 by the Director of Resident Care Services. The training included ensuring
Resident's have an operabie light thal can be reached and turned on at bedside. Please see altached training
signature sheef,

» All citaticns found in this violation fo include Regulation 2600.101(j)(7) were reviewed as part of the monthly Quality
Assurance & Safety Commillee Meeling on 14/7/17.  See allachad minutes.

» Each unit will be chacked on a weekly basis as part of the housekeeper's cleaning dulies as identified on the allached
Cleaning Checkiist to ensure compliance with this regutation,

* Units feund not in compliance with the regulation will be communicated to the Executive Housekeeper and Executive
Director to be immedialely rectified,

* The Exaculive Housekeeper is respensible to ensure this system and protocol stays in place by ensuring that ali resident
units have an operable famp that can be turned on from the badside.

* The Executive Direclor or designee will monitor this checklist for progress and adherence to the plan, immediataly
and on-geing.

Repeal Viclatlon: No Dato(s) of Frevious Vielntlon{s)

Slgnaturo of Legal Entity Repreasntatiée | /
{Requilred on EVERY Paga) o / /.

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Rctpreseﬁ;a@a T Date
{Bequirod on EVERY Pad0) 351y Ranwick, Executive Director / f -/ 8’! 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The above plan of correction Is approved as of o
el Plan of carraciion Implementatlon status as of IAO 5/8

(Date)
[:] Fully Impiemented

Partially Implemanled - Adequate Progross

Tha above plan of correclion was approved by D Partially Implamented - Inadequate Progress
Initials
¢ ) ] ' Not implementad
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Viotation Report: 42346 - 00/1372617 - Marinl, Michaoi TN [ ;;1[} f:
PCH Namo: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW LT s

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cote §2800 ‘ .
260014 H(B}{1) - Aresident shall have a medical evalualion at leas! annually, Co RN

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident ##1's last medical evalualion was conducted on 7-17-17 and tha previeus medical evaluallon was conducted on 5-23.46.

Rosident #2's last medicat evaluation was conducled on 4-18-17 and Ihe previous madieal avalualion was conducled on 2-8-18.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages ns necessary, Remember that you must slgn and date any allached pages.)

Inciuda steps to comact tho violalion described above and sleps lo proven! a simiar violation from oceiing agaln. f steps cannot be complolad
immadintaly, Includa dales by which the steps will b complalod.

Description of the Repair of the lmmediate Problem:

* Annual medicat evaluations for 2017 for Resldent #1 and #2 are complete as Indicaled above but are identified as out of
compliance - Resident #1's annual medical evaluation was complsted 55 days lale and Resident #2's was completed 69 days
fate.

* Resident #1 and Resident #2's annual medical evaluation dales have been identified and Integrated Into an already
established lickler tool for this funclion.

Detail Action Steps & System Developed o prevent fulure occurrence. Include Designated persun responsibie
with Targel dates for completion:

* A monitering system and tickler tool is currently in place to monitor compliance with this regulation as part of previous
POC's with DHS. Resident medical evaluations are being entered into a spreadsheet and audited for completion and
timeliness.

* Ali citations found in this viotation to include Regulation 2600.141(b){(1)were reviewed as part of the menthly Quality
Assurance & Safely Commiltee Meeling on 11/7/17. Ses allached minutes.

* From the audit, a set of priorities for follow up and completion of medical evaiuations are davaloped and werked on by the
Executive Director and Director of Resident Care Senvices and continues to be pricrity.

* As rasident medical evaluations are compleled, the data Is entered into a tickler tool for tracking annusal due dates.
All resident medical evaluations are up to date and in compliance.

* The Director of Resident Care will ensure that medical evaluations are compleled in a timely manner as specified in
the regulation set by DHS,

* The Executive Director will perform periodic checks weekly on resident medical evaluations.

» The Executive Director to monitor tickler tocl for progress and adherence to the plan, immediately and on-going,

Repeat Viekation: No Date{s) g[\?revlous Violatlon{s):

. ey
Signature of Logal Entlty Represeplative. .
{Reguirad on EVERY Pagel nL. /Z’E‘.},{ /) L ,.:/
T LN

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity R’oprﬁ'santalive

3 . . Date | .
[Requlrod on EVERY Pao)  Gary Renwick, Execulive Director : / ( 73 /7
F

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

Tho above pian of correction Is approved as of ,_Z__Lﬁ_l 79/t Plan of cotraclion implementatlon slatus as of i/10/¢%
Late}

(Dale}
Fully implemented
Parially implemented - Adoquale Progress

Tha ahove plan of correction was approved by Partally Implomented - itadequale Progress

{Initials)

OO00X

Not Implemented
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Violatlon Report: 42346 - 89/13/201 7 - Marini, Michaal
PCH Namo; NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 c
2600.183(b) - Prascrlption madications, OTC medicallons, CAM and syringes shal! bs keptin an area or container thatis
locked. This includes medications and syringes kept in lhe resident's room.

28, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
COn 9-14.17 al 11:30 AM. a botlle of Acetaminophon 5009mg was unlocked and unatlended in resident #2's bedroem.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Altael poges ns necessary. Rementher that you must slgn and date any atlached pages.)
Includa stops lo corract tho violation descnbed ahove and steps lo proveit a shnitar violalion frem occuring agaln. i sleps cannal by campielad
immediolely, include dates by which the steps will bo comiplelad.
Description of the Repair of the Immediate Problem:
« The prescribed medicalion for Resident #2 was immadialely removed from resident's bedroom and placed in lhe locked
medication cart.

» Complete audit of all resident units to check for uniocked & unsecured medications immediately follawed the licensing
inspection.

Datail Action Steps & System Developad to prevent fulure cccurrencs. Incude Dosignated person respansible
with Target dates for completion

* The Resident and family were immadiately educated on this regulation regarding the storing of medications and the
Importance of securing all medications in a locked area or container.

* All citations found In this viciation to include Regulation 2600.183(b) were reviewed as parl of the monthly Quahty
Assurance & Safety Commiltee Mesting on 11/7/17.  See alfached minutes,

» Each unil will be checked on a weekly basis as part of the housekesper's cleaning duties as identified on the attached
Cleaning Checklist {o ensure compliance with this regulation.

* The Executive Housekeeper and Direclor of Resident Care Services are responsibile to ensure ihis sysiem and protoco! stayd
in place by ensuring that ail medications are properly secured.

+ The Exacutive Director or designee will manitor this checklist for progress and adharence to the plan, immediataly and on-
going.

Repeat Vielalion: No Dale(s) of Previeus Vlalaﬂon(s)

Slgnature of Logal Entlty Representa '59
{Required on EVERY Pagsa) 7/; s / ) ] /

Printed Namo and Title of Legal Enmy Repmbenmtivu Dat
RE —
(Rouwired on EVERY Paqel  Gary Renwick, Execulive Durector 7/ /. 3 777

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Tho above plan of cosrection is approved as of —-LAX-" /077 Flan of correclien Implemeniailon status as ol
{Date) P l%g!g ?
Fully implemented

[] Pedially implamented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correclion was approved by _ﬁg D Paniaily implemenled - Inadequals Progress
initials
( ) [] Noltmplemonled
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Viofatlon Report: 42346 - 0871372017 - Marin, Michaal
PCH Namo: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW

1. REGULATION 565 Pa.Codo §2000 | : . oo :
2600.183(d} - Only current preseriplion, OTC, sample and CAM for individuals living in the home may be keptin the home

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resldent #3 was prescribed Ondanseiron HCL 8ing-1/2 lablel avery 6 hours as needed for pausea. This modication was discontinued
on 2-21.17, However, this medicatlon was slill In the medieation cart on §-14-17.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG} (Altach prges o5 nccessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

fiiciudo steps to cerrect ha vialelion doscribed above and slops (o preven! a similar violallon from occusing egain. If steps cannol ba complolad
Immadialaly, Inchido defos by which the sleps wil be complsiad.

Description of the Repair of the Immediale Problem:
+ The prescribed medication for Resident #3 was immedialely remaovad from the medicalion carl and returned to the pharmacy

+ Complele audit of all medication cars to check for discontinued or expired medications Immediately followed the
ticensing inspection,

Detail Action Steps & System Developed to prevent future occurrence. include Designated person responsible
with Target dales for completion:

* A current audit was compleled of medication carts by 11/3/17 to delermine compliance with 2600.1 83{d).

« All citaticns found in this violation to include Regulation 2600.183{) were reviewed as part of tha monthly Quality Assurance
& Safely Commitiee Meeling on 11/7/17. See attached minutes.

+ Staff training was conducted on 10/25/17 by the Director of Resident Care Ssarvices. The training included the re-education
of current medicalions and the procedure for identifying and discarding of D/C medications. Please sec atlached training.

* A tool will be ulilized (amended RCS0G8, attached) to assist with weekly monitaring of medication administration systems
and this tool will be assigned lo the Director of Residant Care Servicas for compliance.

* The Director of Resident Care Services will monitor progress on compliance and tools.

+ Exscutive Diracior ta monilor ai [east weekly for compliance wilh using the tool until such time that a routine for compliance
has been successfully established.

Rapeat Violation: No Cale(s) of Previous Yiolation(s):
oY

TN

Signature of Legal Entity Reprosentatlve ' 7 P 7
(Regulred on EVERY Pagg) ?/’ e/ Y. l e
L e 1 ,\

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representativg Date
(Roquirad on EVERY Pado)  gary Renwick, Execulive Director / / - 1377

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction fs approved as of J[—{QZ"-E Plan of correction implementalion status as of }//5
(Date) {Date)
@ Fully lmplemenled

D Parfially Implementod - Adequals Progross

Tho above plan of correetion was approved hy D Partialiy Implamenled - Inadequale Progress

(inltials)
(] Notlmpiemented

¢
i
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Violation Roport: 42346 - 00/T372017 - Marim, Michaol

PCH Name: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW s

1. REGULATION 6% Pa.Code §2600
2600.184(a) - The original container for prescription medicalions shall be labeled wilh a pharmacy label lhal includes the
following:

(1) The residen!'s name.

{2) The name of the medication,

(3) The dale the prescription was issued.

{4} The prescribed dosage and Instructions for administration,

{6} The name and lille of the prescriber.

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Rastdent #4 has a prascription for Alprazolam 0.5mg-take one tablel at bedtime. However, the label on resldent #4's Alprazolam
0.6mg inaccurately indicales Alprazelam 0.5mg-1 lable! as noaded lor slooplossnoss.

Resldent M4 Is also prescribed Alprazolam Of?ﬁmg-1 tablet evary 8 hours as nceded for anxicly. Resident #4 has 2 single dose bilsler
cards of Alprazofam 0.25mg. The fabel on one card inaceuralely indicates Alprazolam 0.25mg-1 tablel al badlime as naadad for
sieeplassness and tha labes an tho other card Inaceurately indicates Alprazolam 9,26my-1 tablel every morming.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Altach pages as necessary. Ressemher that you must siga and dale any alieched pages.)

Inctide stops lo comrect the violalion descebad above and stops fo provant a simfar violetion from occuning again, I slops cannct ho complatod
innnadiatoly, Inclde dalas by which tho slops vill be comploted,

Descriplion of the Repals of the Immediate Problam:

» The prescribed medicalion for Resident #4 vwas immediately correctad and Iabeled with a pharmacy provided stickar that
indicates “Diraction Changed™ in the prasonce of the licensing inspector (o include accurate details of i medicalion as
prescribed.

* Resident #4 is no longer 3 resident at this facility.

- Completo audil of all medication carts to check for pharmacy labels that accuralely dapicts all information as prescribed
immediaioly feliowed tho liconsing inspechion.

Delail Action Steps & System Developad lo preven fulure ocourrence. Inciuds Designated parson responsiblia
with Targel dales for compietion:

+ A current audit vias completed of medication cars by 19/3717 o delermine cempliance with 2600.184(a).

» Staff training was conducled on 10/25/17 by tha Direclor of Residen! Cars Services. The Iraining Included the impenance of the regulation and ensuring
madications are properly labeled vith accurata information as prescribed and the procedura maving foward. Plaass see alfached training signature

sheet

» Al citatiens found in this volation lo includa Regulation 2600.184(a) were roviewad as part of the maonthiy Quaiity Assurance & Safely Commillea
teaeling on 14717, See allached minutes.

+ A toot wilt be utfized {amended RCSGGS, attached) to assist with viaakly menilering of madication adminisiration systems and this ool vill bo assigned
to the Diractor of Restdent Care Services for compliance.

* The Direclor of Resident Care Servicas will monitar progress on compllante and taols.

« Expcutive Director to monitor alweekly for compliance with using the tos) until such time that a routine fer compliance has been successlully established.

Repeat Violation: Ne Dataf{s) of va!o/t;s\\/iolal!or}(s}:' \ ™

Signature of Legal Enlity Ropresantative / .- / // /

{Required on EVERY Page} /CZL?/ { L o
rl =

Printed Nane and Title of Legal Entity Represuulaiivé’/ \

at .
{Requlrod on BVERY Pagol oy Renwick, Executive Director “ 3 177
[

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abiove plan of corraclion Is approved as of -—M—.ZL“Q& o Plan of correction implamoniation stalus as of d_/Fg ég
Dale

D Fully Implamented

Parllally imptemenled - Adequale Progress

The above plan ol correction was approved by gﬁ

(Inlllats)

Parlially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

LTI

Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 42346 - 081372017 - Marini, Michael
PCH Name: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW ce L

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600 i N

2600.185(a) - The home shali develop and Implement procedhires for the safe storage, access, securily, distibution and
usa of madications and medical equipment by trained slaff persons.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

A physician ordered floal heels, hipsters, and o knco immobilizer for resident #3. These devices have not been available since
8-23-17.

Resident #5, resident #G, residenl #7, and residenl /18's glucomelars are not sel to the curren! dato and Hms.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION [FOC) (Adlach pages us necessay, Remember thal you st sign and dale any attached pages.)

Inciude steps lo correct tho violalion doscribod sbove and steps o pravent o sintiar violation from eecurting agaln. I sleps cannal be compiulod
Immediatoly, Include dates hy which e sleps vill be complolad.

Description of the Repair of the immedilale Problem:

* The prascribed modical aquipment {float haels, hipsters, knoe immobilizen for Residen! #3 were discontinued and removed from the
residenl's current orders as the resident no longer required these treatmants, See aftached verification.

* Glucometers for Resident #5, #6, #7, and #8 were immediately set with the current date and lime.

* Comptete audil of all giucometers in the facliity o check for current date and lime immediately followed Ihe Ycensing Inspection.

Delall Aclion Steps & Systern Devaloped fo pravent fulure occurrence, Include Designalad person responsible with Targe! dates for
complalion:

+ A current audit was completad of all glucometer meters on 8/18/17 to delarmine compliance with 2600.185(a).

« Staff training was conducted on 10/25/17 by tha Director of Resident Care Services. The fraining includad the impertance of the
regutation and ensuring lhal medical equipment is used as prescribed and discontinued when Whe resident no longer requises the trealment
Also, a lraining was comploled on 9/25/17 on new procedures for weskiy chacks on glucomaters to ensure current date and ime.

This has been added as a weekly check on resident MARS. Please ses altached Uraining signature sheet and example of a resident MAR.

+ All cilations found in this viclation to inchede Regulation 2600.185(a) were reviewed as part of the manthly Quality Assurance & Safely
Commillee Meating on 11/7/17.  See allached minutes.

* A tool will be utilized {amended RCS088, attached) to assist with weekly moniloring of medication and physician orders and this (ool
will be assigned to the Director of Resident Care Services for compliance.

* The Director of Resident Care Services will monitor progress on compliance and toofs.

* Executive Direclor to monltor at least weekly for complianse with using the tool untif such time thal a routine for compiiance has been
successlully astablished,

Repsal Violation: No Date{s) of Previcus Violalion{s);

{Reauired on EVERY Paqe) .
/ C

o 2T £
Signature of Lagal Entily Represaniative { j /) / ( /
{ — = \

Printed Nainio and Tlile of Legal Entity Representallye Dato

(Roquired on EVERY Faugl g, Renwick, Executive Director / ("{25 777
i

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

: H [ o
The above plan of correction is approved as of —L%@Aﬂ_ Plan of correction implementalion slatus as of _/f/o f‘i:_rs
{Dalo

Fully Implamentad

Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress

The abova plan of corrertion was approved by Partially Impiemented - Inadequate Progross
(iriials)
Nol Implemenlad

OO
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Violatlon Roport: 42346 - 09/13/2017 - Marini, Michaol

PCH Nama: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW ey

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 h
2600.187(b) - The information in § 2600.187{a)}(13) and § 2600.187(a)(14) shall be recorded at the time the medication is
administered.

25, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Rosident #4 is prescribed Arlificial Toars 1.4%-Inglifl 2 drops In each aye bwico dally. Howaver, reslden! #14's Septomber 2017

madication adminisiration record does not include the Initials of the slaif parson who administered the Adificial Tears en 8-7-17 at 8:00
PM.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pges as nceessary. Remember thal you must sign and date any attached pagos.)

Includo sleps to correct lito violallon describod above and stops o prevant a sinllar violation from occuriing again, If sleps canao! be complated
immediately, Includo dalos by which the steps will be complated.

Descriplion of the Repalr of the Immediate Problem:
+ The prescribed medicalion for Resident #4 from 9/7/17 at 8:00pm was verified and immediately reconciled on the MAR.

+ Resident #4 is no longer a resident al this facifity.

+ Complete audit of all medications in QuickMar {electronic medicalion record) fo check for discrepencies immadiately followed
the kcensing inspection.

Detail Action Steps & Syslem Davaloped to prevent future occurrence. Includs Dasignaled person responsibla
with Targe! dates for complelicr:

* A current audit was complaied of medication carts by 11/3/17 lo delermineg compliance vith 2600.187(b}.

* Staff training was conducled on 10/25/17 by the Director of Resident Cara Sarvices. The training included the importance of the
requlalion and ensuring medicalions are properly recorded at the time of administraticn. Please see altached training signalure shesat.

+ Ali citations found in this violation to include Regulation 2600, 187{b) wers reviewed as part of the monthly Quality Assurance & Safely
Cornmittea Meeling on 11/7/17. See allached minules.

* A toot witl be ulilized (QuickMar Daily Audit, altached} to assist wilh daily monilaring of medication agministration sysiems and (his ool
vilt be assigned to the Director of Resident Care Servicas for compliance,

* The Director of Resident Care Services will maniter progress on compiiance and tools,

* Execulive Director lo monitor &t weekly for compliance with using the fool until such time that a routine for compliance has
bean successiully established.

Repoat Yiokatlon: No Data{s) of Provious Violatlon(s)
oy .

l —— i
Signature of Lagal Entity Representalive /
{(Requlred on EVERY Paye} é?(é L, / ) ' P Z //
7 "\

Printod Name and Tille of Logal Entity Rspresental{ve( i Date
{Requlred on EVERY Pado)  Gary Repwick, Executive Direstor - ( 1R 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The abave plan of corraction is approved as of —LA&(;;G}! Plan of carrection implementation stalus as of 7 /g

{Tale)
Y] Fully Implementad

'
Parlially Implemenied - Adoguale Progress

Thu above plan of correction was approvecd by ﬁ

{Iniliais)

Parlially implemenied - Inadequala Prograss

Not Implemeanted

HiNIn
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[£
Viclalion Report: 42346 - 09/3373017 < Marini, Michasl AV
PCH Namo: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW T

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Codo §2600 L o ‘k R T ISR
2600.180{b} - Astalf parson Is permitled to adminisler insufin infections following successful completion of a
Department-approved medlcations administration course that inciudes the passing of a written performance-based
compelency test within the pas| 2 yeurs, as well as successiul completion of a Pepartment-approved diabales patient
educalion program within the past 12 months.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Stalf parson A administered 2 units of Novolog to resident #9 on 3-6-17 and adminislered 9 units of Novelog 1o the resident on 2.7-17,
3-16-17, and 3-21-17. Staff person A (ast complaled Deparimenl-approved diaboles pallenl educalion nrogram on 10-12-18,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POCY {Altach pages asnecessary, Remember that you muest sign and date any attnched papes.)

Includa stop:s to corracl tire violation doscnbed above and slops lo pravant a siaisr violation from occurring ageii. If sleps cannal be complated
Immacialely, Includa daies by which the slaps will he complelad. :

Description of the Repair of the Immadiate Problem;
+ Staff person A was immediately removed from the insulin injection assignment pending he successful completion and
re-training of the Department-approved tnsufin and Diabetes Education program,

* Complete audit of alt staff persons approved to administer insutin injections immadiataly followed the licensing inspection.
* Department-approved insulin injection and diabetes patlent education program was immediately scheduled wit-
*The course was scheduled on 10/25/17 & 10/30117,

Detali Action Steps & System Developed to pravent future occurrence. Include Designated person responsible
vrith Target dates for completion;

+ All staff persons administering insutin iniections were retrained on the antire Department approved insulin injsction and
diahetes palient educlion program on 10/25/17 & 10/30/17.

+ Staff person A completed the iniital trairing on 10/25/17 (attached).

* All citations found in this violation to include Regulation 2800, 190(b) ware reviewsd as part of the monthly Quality Assurance
& Safely Commitiee Meeting on 11/7/17. Ses attached minutes.

» An Outiook Calendar reminder and tickler was put in place by the Executive Director to commence on the annual date
restiting from the internal audit immediately following the licensing inspection.

+ Director of Resident Care Services is responsible for ensuring that annual trainings will be completed timely and within
the timeframe set by DHS.

« Executive Diractor to monitor for progress and adherence to the plan, immediately and on-going.

Ropeat Vielallon: Mo Dato(s} of Previous Violation(s): N P

Signature of Legal Entily Ropresentativo } : - /

{Required on EVERY Page) i, / Y, (
i3 7 = \\

Printed Name and TiHe of Legal Entily Represoulative
{Ranutrad on EVERY Pags)

Gary Renwick, Executive Director oate / /’/8/ 7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

{Cale}

The above plan of correstionls approved asof _(/¢0 /18 Pian of corraction implementation stotus as of ) /zp VA 4
{Data

Fully Implemented

Panially implamanted - Adeguate Progress

The above plan of correclion was approved by Partially Implementod - ihadequale Progress

(Inskiais)
Mot implemaonted

O0Oox
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Violalion Report: 42346 - 09/13/2017 - Marini, Michael i) o

PCH Name: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW LA oy

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2600 Py
2600.225(c) - The resident shall have addilional assessmenls as folloWs: - .~ 0
(1) Annually, R PR
(2} 1l he condition of the resident significanlly changes prior 1o the annual assessment.
(3} Althe reguesl of the Department upon cause lo beliove that an updale is reqifred,

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Residenl #3 uses a wheeled walker and a wheolchair lo ambulate. Rasidont #13 also uses hipslor pads, sage bools, and a knoo
immobilizar and the use of lhesa other devices is not documented on resident #3's assassmen, dalad 11.23-16, which Indlcales the
rasident is indspendent with ambulation.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages a5 neeesinry, Remember that you nsust sipn and date any atinched pages.)

include steps to corrael the violation dasenbed above and stops to provanl a similer violallon from occurdng agein. If steps cannof bo complatad
fremedialaly, Inclide dates by which the steps will be completad.

Description of the Repair of the Immediate Problem:
* Resident #3's assessment was updated on 9/22/17 and reflects the correct mobility needs (attached).

» Resident #3 no longer requires the tse of hipster pads, sage boots, and knee immobilizer and was discontinued
per physician orders (attached).

Detail Action Steps & System Developed to prevent future occurrence. Include Designated person responsible
with Target dates for completion:

* An audit of all Resident assessments was completed in an effor! to identify inaccurate information immediately
following the licensing inspection.

* From the audit, a set of priorities for follow up and completion of accurate assessmenls was developed and
worked on by the Executive Director and Director of Resident Care Services and contlinues te be priority.

* All citations found in this viotation lo include Regulalion 2800.225(c) were reviewed as part of the monlhly Quality
Assurance & Safely Commillee Mesting on 11/7/17. See attached minutes.

* The Director of Resident Care Services is responsible for completing every new and updated assessment {o
ensure compiiance and accuracy of the information provided.

* The Executive Direclor will review every new and updated assessment for compliance and accuracy of the
information provicded until a routine is established.

Ropaat Vielation; No Dale(s) of Pravlous{_\qmmfon(s): N o
Signature of Legal Entily Roprasantalive . 7 e
[Reauired on EVERY Pago) (Ley / ) / ~
7 7 7 e
Printed Hame and Tltle of Legal Enlily Reprosentative v \ Dato
{Requilred ony EVERY Page) Gary Renwick, Executive Director / {-{ g( 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved as of —/'&(t%a%& Plan of correction implementation status as of  / /70

’ {Dato)
[:] Fully [mplermanted

D] Padially Implemented - Adequale Progress

The abave plan of corraclion was approved by D Partially impiemented - Inadequale Prograss
{Iniliais}
[] Notimplemonted




Violation Roport; 42348 - 09/13/2017 - Marini, tichael
PCH Namoe: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW e e TR T

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2000 e
2600.227(a) - A resident requiring personal care services shall have a writlen support plan developed and implenented
within 30 days of admission to the home. The support plan shall be documented on lhe Departmeont’s support plan form.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The homo uses its own supporl plan form, Howevor, the homo's support ptan form does not Include the date the suppor plan was
comploted. Resldent #2's suppot plan for the assossnient daled 2-17-17 and resident #3's support plan for he assessment dated
11-23-16 did nol indicale complelion datos,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach puges as necessary. Remember thal you mmst sign and date any mlached pages.)

Inclutls steps lo comact (he violation described above and sleps lo pravent a similar viclation from occuring agrin. I steps cannot be complatod
immedialely, includo dalss by which the steps will bo complatad,

Description of the Repalr of the immediate Prablem:
* The electronic RASP was re-programmed on 10/19/17 to clearly reflect the dale the support plan is finalized.
* The section "Date Signed/Date Finalized" was added to the elecironic program.

* Resident #2's RASP (dated 11/2/17, atlached) and Resident #3's RASP (dated 9/22/17, altached} now include
"Date Signed/Date Finalized".

Detai Action Steps & System Developed to prevent future occurrence. Include Designated person responsible
with Targel dates for completion:

* As RASPs are updated for quarterly, annual or change of condition, the dates finalized will be documented,

» All citalions found in this violation to include Regulation 26060.227(a) were revievied as part of the monthly Qualily
Assurance & Safely Committes Meeling on 11/7/17. See attached minutes.

* The Director of Resident Care Services is responsible for completing all RASPs per the regulation set forth by
DHS.

* The Executive Director will monitor the completion lickler and verify that RASPs are printed and these dales are
added prior to filing.

Repeat Vielation; Mo Dale(s} of Previous Violation(sh- N
) o

o)
Slgnature of Legal Entity Reprosentative/
{Roquired on EVERY Paga} 7(;;_‘,_;_/. )
— ’f \

1
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representz(ti;; Date
Raqulred on EVERY Pago) oy Renwick, Execulive Director / 13779

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of carrection is approved as of _ZAQA_/Q.Q_ Plan of correction implemenlation slatus as of I_/_{/a é&
Dala}

{Qate)
E Fully implamanted

D Parlially implemuentad - Adequale Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by _ﬁ* D Parlially Implemanted - inadequals Progress

Initials
¢ ) [] wotimptemented
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TR
Viclallon Report: 42348 - 09/13/2017 - Marini, Michadl iy
PCH Name: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codo §2500
2600.227(g) - Individuals whe participate in the development of lhe suppcrl plan shaii osgn and daie the support plan,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Staff person B padiclpated in doveloping resident #2's undated suppod plan for the assessment, dafod 2.17-17, and stalf parson B did
not sign e support plan.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as nccessary, Remember that you must sign and date any atiached pages.)

Includa stops to correct the violalion doscabod ahove and steps Lo provent a simitar violation from eccuring again. If stops cannot be compleled
immadiataly, Incleda doles by which the sleps will ha complatad.

Description of the Repair of Llhe Immediate Probient;

» Residenl #2's most currant assessment and supgort plan {dated 11/2/17, aitached} is dated, signed and finalized

by the assessor, currenl Direclor of Resident Care Services. Awaiting relurn phone call from POA o setup
meeting for review and signature of RASP, N

+ Staff persen B is no longer employed by the facility,

» Audit completed of all resident assessments o check for signalures immediately followed the licensing inspection,

Delail Action Steps & System Developed to prevent future occurrence. Include Designated person responsible
with Targe! dates for completion:

+ Complete audit of resident assessements finalized on 10/30/17.

+ From the audil, a set of priorities for follow up and completion of signatures was developed and corrected by the
Direcior of Resident Care Services,

* As new RASPs are completed or updated for quarteriy, annual or change of condition, the assessor's signature
will be documented.

« All citations found in this viclation to include Regulation 2600.227(g) were reviewed as part of the monthly Gualily
Assurance & Safely Commitlee Meeting on 11/7/17.  See attached minutes.

* The Director of Resident Care Services is responsible for completing all RASPs per the regulation set forth by
DHS.

* The Executive Director will monitor the completion tickler and verify that RASPs are printed, signed, and finalized
prior to filing.

Ropeat Violallon: No Date{s) of Prevlaus Viciation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Regudred on EVERY Paga) /? 2y 7

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Rapreamtanvé

Date [/
{Requtred on EVERY Paap| Gary Renwick, Executive Director /(M/'»%? 7

OEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correclion is approved as of _L%}g—ﬂ—. - Plan of corrgclion Implemontation status as of Z{FED ? %
' ale

@ Fully Implomentad
[ Partially tmplementod - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correclion was approved by [:] Partially Imptemented - Inadequale Progress
{Inllals)
1] Mol implemented
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Violation Report: 42346 - 0971372017 - Marini, {dichae! »
PCH Name: NEWHAVEN COURT AT CLEARVIEW T

Dol e Y
Pl

1. REGULATION &6 Pa.Code §2600 N . ct A :
2600.236 - Each direct care slaff person working in a secured dementia care unil shall have 6 hours of annual training
related to dementla care and services, in addition te tho 12 hours of annual training specified in § 2600.65 (relaling lo
direc! care staff person training and orientation).

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The hene's {raining year is 1-1 to 12-31. Sfaff person C was hired on 3.12.12 and provides diroct care {o realdonts on the secure
dermentia care unil as needed when they parilcipate In aclivities. Siall person G recalvad 6.6 hours of demenlia training in lralning
yaar 2016,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POGC) (Attack pages as necessary, Ruemember thst you must sign and date any aftached prges.)

include steps to correct the viclation descrbed above and steps lo proven! a sinvilar violation Trom cocuring again. If sleps cannot ba completad
immedialaiy, inchule dales by sirich the steps will bo complolod,

Description of lhe Repair of the Immediate Problem: 3:{ ’3/‘33/19— S_‘*ﬂ‘-":‘r ¢rsen C will fecewae at Joast 6.9
of aasval fraintag Foiohngto demtata tare to MoakKa uf
» To date, Staff person C has received 4.25 hours of demenlia training in the the {raining year 2017 (atiached). ?::1:‘

+ Staff person C is scheduled for 1.0 hours of dementia {raining in Nov 2017 and 1.0 hours in Dec 2017, n

+ Audit completed of training records for the 2017 training year immediately followed the licensing inspaction.

Detail Action Steps & System Developed to prevent future cceurrence. Inciude Designated person responsible
with Targs! dates for completion:

« Complete audit of staff trainings was finalized on 10/2/17.

« Afl staif person lrainings to include demantia trainings are documented and recordad and will be monitored
electronically, using the operations software program designad for such,

+ Alt citalions found in this violation o include Regulalion 2600.236 were reviewed as part of the monthly Quatity
Assurance & Safety Commitlee Meeting on 11/7/17. See aitached minutes,

*The Assl. Execulive Director/Business Office Manager will educate all staff in Dec. 2017 on the importance of
attending required trainings as it relales {o job expectations and compliance with DHS. Docutmentation of the
training will be kept on file.

* The ED and AED wili menitor the Iraining plan on a monthly basis to ensure that alt trainings are properly
communicated and attended for compliance as set by DHS.

" hou s
\q:r At
2 no
21ved
Dot b,

Vislig

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Pravious Vlofatlon(/s}:-

put ) .
Stgnature of Legal Entity Representative / 7) ) /( / I
{Required on EVERY Page) yy i ~
[ (leer

- ( 7 i *—-—-—-(
Printed Nameo and Title of Legal Entity Reprosontative Date
{Rogulred on EVERY Pagel Gy Renwick, Executive Direclar / / v -3 77

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The ahove plan of corraclion |s approved as of —L‘-g—, (Daa{ﬁ Plan of corraction Implementalion status as o Ii'%g i_/d <
' {Dale)

Fully implemontod

Parfially implomented - Adequale Progress

The abovo plan of carreclion vias approved hy gé

{ntitals)

Partially Implemanted - Inadequate Progress

OOxRO

Not Implemenied






